

## TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)

The details of the Nodal Officer(s) and Principal Nodal Officer of TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited) as per the Reserve Bank - Integrated Ombudsman Scheme, 2021 and the details of the RBI Ombudsman are given below:

Sr.	Name - Designation- Address &	Zone /	Centre - Name & Address of the
No.	Contact details	Area of	Office of NBFC Ombudsman
		Operation	
1.	Ms. Nidhi Mehta (Nodal Officer)	North	North Region - C/o Reserve Bank
			of India Sansad Marg New Delhi -
	Email ID:		110001
	nodalnorth@trucapfinance.com		STD Code: 011
	Contact No.: - 1800 210 2100		Telephone No: 23724856
			Fax No: 23725218-19
			Email: nbfconewdelhi@rbi.org.in
2.	Mr. Roshan Bhosale (Nodal Officer)	West	West Region - C/o Reserve Bank
			of India RBI Byculla Office
	Email ID:		Building Opp. Mumbai Central
	nodalwest@trucapfinance.com		Railway Station Byculla, Mumbai-
	Contact No.: 1800 210 2100		400 008
			STD Code: 022
			Telephone No: 23028140
			Fax No: 23022024
			Email: <a href="mailto:nbfcomumbai@rbi.org.in">nbfcomumbai@rbi.org.in</a>
3.	<sup>1.</sup> Mr. Ankit Jha (Principal Nodal	Registered	C/o Reserve Bank of India RBI
	Officer)	Office/Mu	Byculla Office Building Opp.
		mbai	Mumbai Central Railway Station
	Email Id: pno@trucapfinance.com		Byculla, Mumbai-400 008
	Contact No.: 022-68457200		STD Code: 022
			Telephone No: 23028140
			Fax No: 23022024
			Email: nbfcomumbai@rbi.org.in